## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/1995

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASTA Pharma Aktiengesellschaft	02/24/1995

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	x	
City:	Dresden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5110814
Patent Number:	5086050
Patent Number:	5232219
Patent Number:	5271946

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 371 2600 Phone: nfeldman@skgf.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Del Buono

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASTA Medica name change#page1.tif

PATENT

500047915 **REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0610** 

## Number 621 of the roll of documents of 1995

- I, the undersigned Notary Public, herby certify, after inspection of the following authenticated copy of the business register which has been presented to me,
- a) of Local Court of Frankfurt am Main HRB 27921 dated 10 March 1993,
- b) of Local Court of Dresden HRB 7131 dated 25 January 1995,

that

# ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft with seat in Dresden

is recorded in the business register of Local Court of Dresden under HRB 7131.

By resolution of the shareholders of 13 May 1993 - recorded in the business register of Local Court of Frankfurt am Main on 4 October 1991 - former name of ASTA Pharma Aktiengesellschaft was changed to ASTA Medica Aktiengesellschaft. The legal identity of the corporation is not affected by the change in name.

The sharholders have in their general meeting of 30 October 1993 resolved on the transfer of the company's domicile from Frankfurt am Main to Dresden.

Frankfurt am Main, on 24 February 1995

Kostenrechnung

Gebühr § 150 II Kosto 15 & Mehrwertsteuer DM 50, --

Notary Public

DM 57.--

Notary Public

PATENT

**REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0611** 

**RECORDED: 08/31/2005**